Washington State Department of Transportation Request For Federal Aid Project Authorization and Agreement

Project Number: Title:	0051(269) SR5 / COLUMBIA F	Prefixes		(CRC)					Mod N	umber: 0
Purpose:	✓ Authorizing Wo		• •	Funds ing Funds		tification	: INITIAL P	ROJECT SI	ETUP	
Description:	ORIGINAL PE REQU DRAFT ENVIRONME								IG FUNDING TO PI	REPARE A
Description/Locat	tion: COLUMBIA RIV SR5-OREGON /			TE LINE T	O 2.02 MI	ES NORTH	4.			
County	Urbani	zed Area		wi	J	W/O #	Sub Pgm	PIN No	Structure	Fin Code
CLARK		AND (OR)		D0050		XL2268	l1	00PE	Structure	GS
		. ,		D0050)6B	XL3604		400506A		
Design Apprvl: 0 ROW Certfn: 0 FEDERAL FUNDS: RIORITY PROJ - SAF RIORITY PROJ - SAF	0/00/0000 <u>Class of Funds</u> FETEA-LU SEC 1702	STIP Approp Approp HY20 LY20	Fin Cd GS GS	/2006 <u>Pro-Rata</u> 80.00% 80.00% Fotal Feder	Phase PE PE ral Funds:	<u>Cur</u>	Ref: 400506. <u>rrent Amount</u> 171,094.00 172,365.00 \$343,459.00			
			Total	Non-Feder	al Funds		\$515,190.00			
	OLL: Yes - \$68,692.00 IDC: No)		Total Proje	ct Funds:		\$858,649.00			
NON-FEDERAL FUN	DS: <u>Fund Type</u>	<u>Approp</u>	<u>Fin</u>	Cd F	hase		Amount			
ADVANCED CON	STRUCTION FUNDS	LY20		àS	PE		515,190.00			
			Total	Non-Feder	al Funds		\$515,190.00			
Purpose Of Requ	Jest: MODIFICATION	I NO. 4: PLE	ASE CON	IVERT AD	VANCED	CONSTRIC	TION TO BE	CONVERTE	D TO HP FUNDS.	
	MODIFICATION	I NO. 3: COI	NVERT AI	DVANCED	CONSTR	UCTION, P	E TO LY20, \$	184,902.00.		
	MODIFICATION MATCH.	I NO. 2: PLE	EASE CO	NVERT LY	20 PE FUI	NDS OF \$18	84,235.00 FO	R FFY 2007 -	STATE FUNDS PF	OVIDE THE

MODIFICATION NO. 1: THIS MODIFICATION ADDS STATE FUNDS, \$1,240,281.00, TO THIS PROJECT AND REQUESTS TAPERED MATCH FOR THIS PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING PROJECT, USING FEDERAL FUNDS FIRST. STATE FUNDS WILL PROVIDE THE MATCH, SOFT MATCH WILL BE REMOVED.

ORIGINAL PE REQUEST: THIS REQUEST PROVIDES CONTINUING PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FUNDING TO PREPARE A DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STUDY AND CONDUCT PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT.

Washington State Department of Transportation Request For Federal Aid Project Authorization and Agreement

Project Number:	0051(269)	Prefixes:	HP,
Title:	SR5 / COLUMBIA	RIVER CRO	SSING (CRC)

Mod Number: 0

The State stipulates that as a condition to payment of the stipulates that as a condition to payment of the state further st WSDOT APPROVAL:				FR 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a).				
By: DENNIS R. SKEWIS	Date: 05/19/2006		Initials:	Date:				
- FHWA RECOMMENDED SIGNATURE:		FHWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:						
By:	By: Date:		Date: 05/25/2006					
Distribution: Region: SOUTH CENTRAL Program Manager	Federal Aid Files Project Support Services	Contract Ad and Award						

Washington State Department of Transportation Modification of Federal Aid Project Agreement

						-	-			
Project Number: 0 Title: S	051(269) ;R5 / COLUMBIA F	Prefixes		(CRC)					М	od Number: 1
Purpose:	Authorizing Wo		ligating I	. ,	Mod Jus	tification	: ADDING	ADDITION	IAL PROJECT	INFORMATION
		De	-Obligati	ng Funds	i					
•	MODIFICATION NO. TAPERED MATCH F PROVIDE THE MATC	OR THIS P	RELIMINA	RY ENGIN	IEERING I					
The Project Agreemer May 19, 2006 is hereb			ject enter	ed into bet	tween the	undersign	ned Parties an	d executed	l by the Division	n Administrator on
Description/Locatio	on: COLUMBIA RIV SR5-OREGON /			TE LINE T	O 2.02 MII	.ES NORT	Ή.			
County	Urbaniz	ed Area		WIN	1	W/O #	Sub Pgm	PIN No	Structu	re Fin Code
CLARK		ND (OR)		D0050		XL2268	11	00PE		GS
				D0050)6B	XL3604		400506A		
	5 Beginning M	P: 000	Enc	ling MP: 2	020	Place C	ode: VANCC	UVFR		
Design Apprvl: 00/	5 5	ni Cirnc Da		•			Irnc: TO BE			
ROW Certifn: 00/		STIP Appr					Ref: 400506			
	00/0000		VI. 00/10/	2000			Her. 400000	~		
FEDERAL FUNDS:	Class of Funds	<u>Approp</u>	. <u> </u>	Pro-Rata	<u>Phase</u>	<u>Cu</u>	rrent Amount	Prev	ious Amount	Increase/Decrease
RIORITY PROJ - SAFE	TEA-LU SEC 1702	HY20	GS	80.00% PE			171,094.00		171,094.00	.00
RIORITY PROJ - SAFE	TEA-LU SEC 1702	LY20	GS	80.00%	PE		172,365.00		172,365.00	.00
			Т	otal Feder	al Funds:		\$343,459.00	1	\$343,459.00	\$0.00
			Total	Non-Feder	al Funds:		\$1,755,471.00	1	\$515,190.00	\$1,240,281.00
Incl Soft Match - TO Incl Soft Match - II	LL: No DC: No		٦	otal Proje	ct Funds:	:	\$2,098,930.00	I	\$858,649.00	\$1,240,281.00
NON-FEDERAL FUND	S: <u>Fund Type</u>	Approp	Fin	Cd F	hase		Amount	Prev	ious Amount	Increase/Decrease
	STATE FUNDS				PE		1,240,281.00	1	.00	1,240,281.00
ADVANCED CONS	TRUCTION FUNDS	LY20	G	S	PE		515,190.00		515,190.00	.00
			Total	Non-Feder	al Funds:	:	\$1,755,471.00	1	\$515,190.00	\$1,240,281.00
Purpose Of Reque	est: MODIFICATION	NO. 4: PLE	ASE CON	IVERT AD	VANCED	CONSTRIC	CTION TO BE	CONVERT	ED TO HP FUN	IDS.
	MODIFICATION	NO. 3: CO	NVERT AL	VANCED	CONSTR	UCTION, F	PE TO LY20, \$	184,902.00		
	MODIFICATION MATCH.	NO. 2: PL	EASE COM	NVERT LY	20 PE FUI	NDS OF \$1	84,235.00 FO	R FFY 2007	' - STATE FUND	OS PROVIDE THE
	MODIFICATION TAPERED MAT PROVIDE THE I	CH FOR TH	IIS PRELI	MINARY E	NGINEER	ING PROJ				ID REQUESTS STATE FUNDS WILL
	ORIGINAL PE R DRAFT ENVIRC								IEERING FUND	NING TO PREPARE A
Remarks: MODIFIC	ATION NO. 4: PLEA	SE CONVE	RT ADVAI		NSTRICTI	ON TO BE	CONVERTE	O TO HP FL	JNDS.	

Project Number:	0051(269)	Prefixes: HP,				Mod Number: 1				
Title:	SR5 / COLUMBIA R	IVER CROSSING (CRC)								
All other terms and conditions of the Project Agreement will remain in full force and effect.										
This modification is	s effective as of	Jun 12, 2006								
he State stipulates that as a condition to payment of the Federal Funds obligated, it accepts and will comply with the provisions set forth in 23 CFR Part 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a) which is corporated therein by reference. The State further stipulates that its signature on the project agreement constitutes the making of the certifications set forth in 23 CFR 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a).										
	/AL:				- FUNDS AVAIL	ABLE:				
By: DENNIS R. S	SKEWIS	Date: 06/01/2006			Initials:	Date:				
- FHWA RECOMM	ENDED SIGNATURE: -			- FHWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:						
By:		Date:	By:	TONYA D. PRICE	Date: 0	6/12/2006				
- Distribution:										
Region: SO	UTH CENTRAL	Federal Aid Files		Contract Ad and Award	□					
Program Mai	nager	Project Support Service	es [Records Control						

Washington State Department of Transportation Modification of Federal Aid Project Agreement

							J	-			
Project Number: Title:	0051(269) SR5 / COLUMBIA F	Prefixes	,	(CRC)					M	od Num	ber: 2
Purpose:	Authorizing Wo		ligating F -Obligatir	- unds I ng Funds		stification	: CONVER	T ADVANO	ED CONSTR	UCTION	I FUNDS
Description:	MODIFICATION NO. MATCH.	2: PLEASE	CONVER	T LY20 PE	E FUNDS	OF \$184,23	5.00 FOR FF	Y 2007 - ST	ATE FUNDS PF	ROVIDE T	ΉE
	ent for the above refe by modified as follow		ject entere	d into bet	ween the	undersign	ed Parties an	d executed	by the Divisior	n Adminis	strator on
Description/Loca	tion: COLUMBIA RIV SR5-OREGON /			LINE T	O 2.02 MI	LES NORTH	4.				
County	Urbaniz	ed Area		WIN	1	W/O #	Sub Pgm	PIN No	Structur	'e	Fin Code
CLARK		ND (OR)		D0050		XL2268		00PE	oliuolui	v	GS
				D0050	6B	XL3604		400506A			
SR : 0	05 Beginning M	P: .000	End	ling MP: 2	.020	Place Co	ode: VANCC	UVER			
Design Apprvl: 0	0/00/0000 Envir	nl Clrnc Dat	te: 00/00/	0000		Envirnl Cl	rnc: TO BE	MET			
ROW Certfn: 0	0/00/0000	STIP Appr	vl: 03/10/	2006		STIP	Ref: 400506	A			
FEDERAL FUNDS:	Class of Funds	Approp	Fin Cd	Pro-Rata	<u>Phase</u>	<u>Cur</u>	rent Amount	Previ	ous Amount	Increa	se/Decrease
RIORITY PROJ - SAI	FETEA-LU SEC 1702	HY20	GS	80.00%	PE		171,094.00		171,094.00		.00
RIORITY PROJ - SAFETEA-LU SEC 1702 LY20 GS			GS	80.00%	PE		356,600.00		172,365.00		184,235.00
			Т	otal Feder	al Funds	:	\$527,694.00		\$343,459.00		\$184,235.00
			Total N	Non-Feder	al Funds	: 4	61,571,236.00	\$	1,755,471.00	(\$184,235.00)
Incl Soft Match - T	OLL: No		т	otal Proje	ct Funds	: \$	\$2,098,930.00	\$	2,098,930.00		\$0.00
Incl Soft Match -	IDC: No										
NON-FEDERAL FUN	IDS: <u>Fund Type</u>	Approp	Fin	Cd P	hase		Amount	Previ	ous Amount	Increa	se/Decrease
	STATE FUNDS				PE		1,240,281.00		1,240,281.00		.00
ADVANCED CON	STRUCTION FUNDS	LY20	G	S	PE		330,955.00		515,190.00		(184,235.00)
			Total N	Non-Feder	al Funds	: 4	\$1,571,236.00	\$	1,755,471.00	(\$184,235.00)
Purpose Of Requ	uest: MODIFICATION	NO. 4: PLE	ASE CON	VERT AD	VANCED	CONSTRIC	TION TO BE	CONVERT	ED TO HP FUN	DS.	
	MODIFICATION	NO. 3: CON	NVERT AD	VANCED	CONSTF	UCTION, P	E TO LY20, \$	184,902.00.			
	MODIFICATION MATCH.	NO. 2: PLE	EASE CON	IVERT LY2	20 PE FU	NDS OF \$18	84,235.00 FO	R FFY 2007	- STATE FUND	S PROV	IDE THE
	MODIFICATION TAPERED MAT PROVIDE THE I	CH FOR TH	IIS PRELIN	MINARY E	NGINEEF	RING PROJE					
	ORIGINAL PE R DRAFT ENVIRC								EERING FUND	ING TO F	PREPARE A

Project Number:	. ,	Prefixes: HP,				Mod Number: 2					
Title:	SR5 / COLUMBIA R	IVER CROSSING (CRC)									
All other terms and	All other terms and conditions of the Project Agreement will remain in full force and effect.										
This modification is	s effective as of	Aug 15, 2007									
e State stipulates that as a condition to payment of the Federal Funds obligated, it accepts and will comply with the provisions set forth in 23 CFR Part 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a) which is corporated therein by reference. The State further stipulates that its signature on the project agreement constitutes the making of the certifications set forth in 23 CFR 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a).											
	/AL:				FUNDS AVAIL	ABLE:					
By: DENNIS R. S	SKEWIS	Date: 08/14/2007			Initials:	Date:					
- FHWA RECOMM	ENDED SIGNATURE:		FH	HWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:							
By:		Date:	By:	HOLLY E. BELL	Date: 08	8/15/2007					
Distribution:											
Region: SO	UTH CENTRAL	Federal Aid Files		Contract Ad and Award	□						
Program Ma	nager	Project Support Services		Records Control							

Washington State Department of Transportation	1
Modification of Federal Aid Project Agreement	

Project Number:	0051(269)	Prefixes:	: HP,					М	od Number: 3
Title:	SR5 / COLUMBIA F	RIVER CRC	DSSING (C	RC)					
Purpose:	Authorizing Wo		ligating Fu		Justificatio	n: CONVER	T ADVANO	CED CONSTR	RUCTION FUNDS
Description:	MODIFICATION NO.	3: CONVER	T ADVANCE	ED CONSTRI	JCTION, PE T	O LY20, \$184,9	902.00.		
	ent for the above refe by modified as follow		ect entered	into between	the undersig	ned Parties ar	nd executed	by the Divisio	n Administrator on
Description/Loca	tion: COLUMBIA RIV SR5-OREGON	ER CROSSI WASHINGT	NG FON STATE	LINE TO 2.0	2 MILES NOR	TH.			
County	Urbaniz	ed Area		WIN	W/O #	Sub Pgm	PIN No	Structu	re Fin Code
CLARK		ND (OR)		D00506A	XL2268	1	00PE		GS
				D00506B	XL3604		400506A		
	05 De sinsing M	D - 000	En din		Diasa	Dedex MANOC			
Design Apprvl: 0		ni Cirnc Dat		Ig MP: 2.020		Code: VANCC Clrnc: TO BE	-		
ROW Certfn: 0	0/00/0000	STIP Apprv	/l: 03/10/20	106	511	P Ref: 400506	A		
FEDERAL FUNDS:	Class of Funds	<u>Approp</u>	Fin Cd Pr	<u>ro-Rata</u> Pha	<u>ase C</u>	urrent Amount	t <u>Previ</u>	ious Amount	Increase/Decrease
RIORITY PROJ - SA	ETEA-LU SEC 1702	HY20	GS 8	30.00% F	ΡE	171,094.00)	171,094.00	.00
RIORITY PROJ - SA	ETEA-LU SEC 1702	LY20	GS 8	30.00% F	PE	541,502.00)	356,600.00	184,902.00
			Tota	al Federal Fu	nds:	\$712,596.00)	\$527,694.00	\$184,902.00
			Total No	on-Federal Fu	nds:	\$1,386,334.00) \$	51,571,236.00	(\$184,902.00)
Incl Soft Match - T Incl Soft Match -	OLL: No IDC: No		Tot	tal Project Fu	nds:	\$2,098,930.00) \$	2,098,930.00	\$0.00
NON-FEDERAL FUN	DS: Fund Type	Approp	Fin Co	d Phase	1	Amount	t Previ	ious Amount	Increase/Decrease
	STATE FUNDS			PE		1,240,281.00		1,240,281.00	.00
ADVANCED CON	STRUCTION FUNDS	LY20	GS	PE		146,053.00)	330,955.00	(184,902.00)
			Total No	on-Federal Fu	nds:	\$1,386,334.00) \$	31,571,236.00	(\$184,902.00)
Purpose Of Req	Jest: MODIFICATION	NO. 4: PLE	ASE CONVE	ERT ADVANC	ED CONSTR	ICTION TO BE	CONVERT	ED TO HP FUN	DS.
	MODIFICATION	NO. 3: CON	IVERT ADV	ANCED CON	STRUCTION,	PE TO LY20, \$	6184,902.00.		
	MODIFICATION MATCH.	NO. 2: PLE	ASE CONV	ERT LY20 PE	FUNDS OF \$	3184,235.00 FO	R FFY 2007	- STATE FUNI	OS PROVIDE THE
	MODIFICATION TAPERED MAT PROVIDE THE	CH FOR TH	IS PRELIMI	NARY ENGIN	EERING PRO				D REQUESTS STATE FUNDS WILL
	ORIGINAL PE F DRAFT ENVIRC							IEERING FUND	ING TO PREPARE A

Project Number: 0051(269) Title: SB5 / COLUMBIA	Prefixes: HP, RIVER CROSSING (CRC)		Mod Number: 3								
All other terms and conditions of the Project Agreement will remain in full force and effect.											
This modification is effective as of	Mar 06, 2008										
The State stipulates that as a condition to payment of incorporated therein by reference. The State further s											
WSDOT APPROVAL:			FUNDS AVAILABLE:								
By: DENNIS R. SKEWIS	Date: 02/29/2008		Initials: Date:								
FHWA RECOMMENDED SIGNATURE:		FHWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:									
Ву:	Date:	By: TRACI D. BERSCHAUER	Date: 03/06/2008								
Distribution:			1								
Region: SOUTH CENTRAL	Federal Aid Files	Contract Ad and Award	□								
Program Manager	Project Support Services	Records Control	□								

Washington State Department of Transportation	1
Modification of Federal Aid Project Agreement	

								9.00				
Project Number:	005	1(269)	Prefixes	: HP,						M	od Nun	nber: 4
Title:	SR5	/ COLUMBIA R	IVER CRO	DSSING	(CRC)							
Purpose:		Authorizing Wor		ligating -Obligati	Funds ng Funds		stification:	CONVER	T ADVANC	CED CONSTR	UCTIO	N FUNDS
Description:	MO	DIFICATION NO.	4: PLEASE	CONVER	T ADVANO		NSTRICTION	TO BE CON	IVERTED T	O HP FUNDS.		
The Project Agreen May 19, 2006 is her				ect enter	ed into bet	tween th	e undersigne	ed Parties an	d executed	by the Divisior	n Admin	istrator on
Description/Loca	ation:	COLUMBIA RIVE SR5-OREGON /	ER CROSSI WASHING	NG TON STA	TE LINE T	O 2.02 N	ILES NORTH	1.				
County		Urbaniz	ed Area		WIN	1	W/O #	Sub Pam	PIN No	Structur	е	Fin Code
CLARK		PORTLA			D0050)6A	XL2268	11	00PE		-	GS
					D0050)6B	XL3604		400506A			
SR: 005 Beginning MP: .000 Ending MP: 2.020 Place Code: VANCOUVER Design ApprvI: 00/00/0000 Envirnl Clrnc Date: 00/00/0000 Envirnl Clrnc: TO BE MET ROW Certfn: 00/00/0000 STIP ApprvI: 03/10/2006 STIP Ref: 400506A												
FEDERAL FUNDS:		Class of Funds	Approp	Fin Cd	Pro-Rata	Phase	Cur	rent Amount	Previ	ous Amount	Increa	ase/Decrease
RIORITY PROJ - SA	FETE	A-LU SEC 1702	HY20	GS	80.00%	PE		171,094.00	1	171,094.00		.00
RIORITY PROJ - SA	FETE	A-LU SEC 1702	LY20	GS	80.00%	PE		728,805.00	541,502.00			187,303.00
				T	otal Feder	al Fund	3:	\$899,899.00	1	\$712,596.00		\$187,303.00
				Total	Non-Feder	al Fund	s: \$	1,240,281.00	\$	1,386,334.00		(\$146,053.00)
Incl Soft Match - ⁻ Incl Soft Match -	toll: IDC:				Fotal Proje	ct Funds	\$: \$	\$2,140,180.00		2,098,930.00		\$41,250.00
NON-FEDERAL FUI	NDS:	Fund Type	<u>Approp</u>	Fin	Cd F	hase		Amount	Previ	ous Amount	Increa	ase/Decrease
		STATE FUNDS				PE		1,240,281.00)	1,240,281.00		.00
ADVANCED CON	ISTR	JCTION FUNDS	LY20		ŝS	PE		.00		146,053.00		(146,053.00)
				Total	Non-Feder	al Fund	s: \$	1,240,281.00) \$	1,386,334.00		(\$146,053.00)
Purpose Of Req	uest:	MODIFICATION	NO. 4: PLE	ASE CON	IVERT AD'	VANCED	CONSTRIC	TION TO BE	CONVERT	ED TO HP FUN	DS.	
		MODIFICATION	NO. 3: CON	IVERT AI	DVANCED	CONST	RUCTION, PI	E TO LY20, \$	184,902.00.			
		MODIFICATION MATCH.	NO. 2: PLE	ASE COI	NVERT LY	20 PE Fl	JNDS OF \$18	34,235.00 FO	R FFY 2007	- STATE FUND	S PRO	/IDE THE
		MODIFICATION TAPERED MATC PROVIDE THE N	CH FOR TH	IS PRELI	MINARY E	NGINEE	RING PROJE					

ORIGINAL PE REQUEST: THIS REQUEST PROVIDES CONTINUING PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FUNDING TO PREPARE A DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STUDY AND CONDUCT PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT.

Project Number: 0051(269)	Prefixes: HP,		Mod Number: 4
Title: SR5 / COLU	MBIA RIVER CROSSING (CRC)		
All other terms and conditions of the Project Agreement will remain in full force and effect.			
This modification is effective as o	f May 28, 2009		
The State stipulates that as a condition to payment of the Federal Funds obligated, it accepts and will comply with the provisions set forth in 23 CFR Part 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a) which is incorporated therein by reference. The State further stipulates that its signature on the project agreement constitutes the making of the certifications set forth in 23 CFR 630.112 and 49 CFR 26.13(a).			
WSDOT APPROVAL:			FUNDS AVAILABLE:
By: DENNIS R. SKEWIS	Date: 05/21/2009		Initials: Date:
FHWA RECOMMENDED SIGNATURE:		FHWA AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR	E:
By:	Date:	By: DEAN W. MOBERG	Date: 05/28/2009
Distribution:			
Region: SOUTH CENTRAL		Contract Ad and Award	<u> </u>
Program Manager	Project Support Services	Records Control	Ш